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
sea and tram. Selling fees. EPC : NC. Ref. : P-8158. Charges/yr : 990 €.

2P

NICE PORT	   168 000 €

« Rue Bonaparte » : Studio de 26 m², exposé sud, rénové. Dernier étage 
sur cour et au calme absolu. Belle pièce de vie, cuisine US équipée, SDE. 
Emplacement idéal pour un investissement locatif ! Proche du tram ! Vendu 
meublé. HCV. DPE : NC. Réf. : P-9000. Lots : 15. ›› « Rue Bonaparte » : Studio 
of 26 m², facing South, renovated. Top floor on courtyard and in absolute 
calm. Nice living room, fitted open kitchen, shower. Ideal rental investment ! 
Close to the tram ! Sold furnished. Selling fees. EPC : NC. Ref. : P-9000.

S

NICE PORT	   175 000 €

Studio de 30 m² plein sud, dernier étage, ascenseur. Entre la place Garibaldi et 
le, vue colline du château, excellent placement locatif ou pied-à-terre. Très bon 
état, séjour, cuisine ouverte, grande mezzanine et SDE. Clim. HCV. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : P-8157. Charges/an : 360 €. Lots : 30. ›› 30m² studio facing South, top 
floor, elevator. Between Place Garibaldi and the, view of the castle hill, excellent 
rental investmet. Very good condition, living room, open kitchen, large mezzanine 
and shower room. AC. Selling fees. EPC : NC. Ref. : P-8157. Charges/yr : 360 €.

S

NICE PORT	   295 000 €2P

Grand 2P de 57  m², lumineux, idéalement situé, proche station de tram. 
Aucun travaux à prévoir. Belle pièce de vie, cuisine semi-indépendante, 
chambre spacieuse, grande SDE, WC. Ascenseur, vue dégagée sur la colline 
du Mont Boron. HCV. DPE : NC. Réf. : P-8154. ›› Large 1-bed 57 m², bright, 
ideally located near the Tram station. No work needed. Beautiful living room, 
semi-independent kitchen, spacious bedroom, large shower room, WC. 
Elevator, clear view of the Mont Boron hill. Selling fees. EPC : NC. Ref. : P-8154.

NICE PORT	   399 000 €

Proche Place du Pin, dans rue calme, 3P de 70 m², rénové. Spacieuse pièce de vie 
de 40 m², cuisine ouverte, chambre parentale avec SDB au calme sur cour, seconde 
chambre avec SDE. Aucun travaux à prévoir. Stationnement proche. HCV. DPE : D. 
Réf. : P-8146. Charges/an : 1327 €. Lots : 20. ›› Near Place du Pin, in a quiet street, 
renovated 2-bed 70 m². Spacious 40 m² living room, open kitchen, master bedroom 
with private bathroom on courtyard, second bedroom with shower room. No work 
needed. Nearby parking. Selling fees. EPC : D. Ref. : P-8146. Charges/yr : 1327 €.

3P

N
IC

E

WWW.FRENCH-RIVIERA-PROPERTY.COM

Lafage Transactions

1, Rue Bonaparte
06300 Nice

 lafage@casaland.com
04 93 56 60 60

*HCV : Honoraires inclus à la Charge du Vendeur
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EZE VILLAGE	   920 000 €

Résidence récente de standing, duplex 5P de 135 m², parfait état, vue dégagée 
verdure et mer, larges terrasses, jardin, calme, piscine dans la résidence. Garage, 
place de pkg privée, 2 caves. Idéal pour une famille. HCV. DPE : B. Réf. : B-1234. 
Charges/an : 4500 €. Lots : 90. ›› Recent upmarket residence, 4-bed duplex 
of 135 m², in perfect condition, unobstructed view of the countryside and sea, 
large terraces, garden, quiet, pool in the residence. Garage, private parking 
space, 2 cellars. Selling fees. EPC : B. Ref. : B-1234. Charges/yr : 4500 €.

5P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

SAINT-JEAN-CAP-FERRAT	   370 000 €

3P de 52 m² avec terrasse, 2e étage, séjour avec cuisine ouverte sur terrasse 
de 10  m², exposé sud-est, 2  chambres et une salle de bains. Idéalement 
situé à quelques pas du port, des commerces et des plages. HCV. DPE : D. 
Réf. : B-1253. Charges/an : 1500 €. Lots : 120. ›› 2-bed of 52 m² with terrace, 
2nd floor, living room with open kitchen opening onto terrace of 10 m², South-
East facing, 2 bedrooms and a bathroom. Ideally located a few steps from the 
port, shops and beaches. Selling fees. EPC : D. Ref. : B-1253. Charges/yr : 1500 €.

3P

        
        

        
RARE         

        
        

        
 

NICE GRANDE CORNICHE	   795 000 €V

Située entre Nice et Villefranche, agréable maison de 131 m², 4P, sur 2 niveaux, 
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

NICE COLLINES MAGNAN	   1 575 000 €

NICE CIMIEZ	   820 000 €

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

V

4P

N
IC

E

WWW.NICE-PROPERTIES.FR

NICE PROPERTIES PROMENADE
2, Rue Halévy - 06000 Nice 
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Domaine sécurisé avec piscine, beau 2P en excellent état. Séjour avec cuisine sur terrasse-jardin de 20 m², superbe panorama sur les collines 
et la mer, chambre au calme et salle d’eau. Parking. Honoraires inclus charge vendeur. DPE : NC. Réf.  : JS-9823. ›› Secure domain with 
swimming pool, beautiful 1-bed in excellent condition. Living room with kitchen on 20 m² garden terrace, superb panorama of the hills and the 
sea, quiet bedroom and shower room. Car park. Selling fees included. EPC : NC. Ref. : JS-9823.

Environnement résidentiel, belle maison de plus de 130 m² avec piscine. Grand séjour et cuisine indépendante sur spacieuse terrasse, vue mer, 
3 chambres et 2 bains. Cave, buanderie et très grand garage. Honoraires charge vendeur. DPE : NC. Réf. : EL-9827. ›› Residential environment, 
beautiful house of over 130 m² with swimming pool. Large living room and separate kitchen on spacious terrace, sea view, 3 bedrooms and 
2 baths. Cellar, laundry room and very large garage. Selling fees. EPC : NC. Ref. : EL-9827.

NICE OUEST CORNICHE FLEURIE	   799 000 €

NICE OUEST FABRON	   239 000 €

V

2P

N
IC

E

WWW.NICE-PROPERTIES.FR

NICE PROPERTIES PROMENADE
2, Rue Halévy - 06000 Nice 

 info@nice-properties.fr

+33 (0)4 92 07 09 50
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NICE CARRÉ D’OR	   269 000 €

Au Palais de la Méditerranée. Beau studio, terrasse vue mer latérale. Excellent état, 
4e étage, ouvrant sur une magnifique terrasse de 16 m². Entrée, séjour avec cuisine 
équipée, terrasse, SDB, toilettes. Cave, poss. pkg. DPE : C. Réf. : 395796. Charges/
an : 1128 €. Lots : 40. ›› Palais de la Méditerranée. Beautiful studio, terrace, lateral sea 
view. In excellent condition on the 4th floor opening onto a beautiful terrace of 16 m². 
Entrance, living room with kitchen, terrace, bathroom, toilet. Cellar, parking option. 
EPC : C. Ref. : 395796. Charges/yr : 1128 €.

S

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE FLEURS	   298 000 €

À deux pas de la mer, 2P traversant en avant-dernier étage avec grande terrasse 
exposé ouest, balcon, bon état, lumineux. Entrée, salon, chambre, cuisine 
indépendante, SDB,WC séparés. Possibilité box immeuble. DPE : D. Réf. : 31786024. 
Charges/an : 1500 €. Lots : 33. ›› Just steps from the sea, 1-bed through on the 
penultimate floor with large terrace facing West, balcony, good condition, bright. 
Entrance, living room, bedroom, separate kitchen, bathroom, separate WC. Option : 
box in the building. EPC : D. Ref. : 31786024. Charges/yr : 1500 €.

2P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE RUE DE FRANCE	   347 000 €

À deux pas de la promenade et du tram, appartement à rénover, traversant grande 
terrasse. Entrée, séjour, cuisine indépendante, balcon, 2 chambres, dressing, salle 
de douche, WC indépendant. Cave avec possibilité d’acquérir un box. DPE : D. 
Réf. : PH193. Charges/an : 2760 €. ›› 2 steps from the promenade and the tram, 
apartment to renovate, crossing, large terrace. Entrance, living room, separate 
kitchen, balcony, 2 bedrooms, dressing room, shower room, separate WC. Cellar 
with possibility of acquiring a box. EPC : D. Ref. : PH193. Charges/yr : 2760  €.

3P

VALLAURIS 	   75 000 €S

Investissement, dans résidence « Arcadesa », beau studio avec loggia, avant-
dernier étage, au calme à deux pas des commerces. Hall avec rangements, 
salle de bains avec WC, séjour avec coin cuisine sur loggia Vendu. Meublé et 
loué. DPE : E. Réf. : FR396807. Charges/an : 1440 €. ›› Investment, « Arcadesa » 
residence, beautiful studio with loggia, penultimate floor, quiet, close to shops. 
Hall with cupboards, bathroom with WC, living room with kitchen area on 
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
renovated, South facing, high floor. Beautiful & bright living room of over 27 m² with fitted 
open kitchen. 2 bedrooms. Shower room. WC. Double glazing. AC. Electric shutters. 
Cellar, parking. EPC: D. Ref.: 3562826. Charges/yr : 1980 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CORNICHE FLEURIE	   355 000 €3P

Dans maison niçoise, au calme, bas de villa 77 m² très lumineux, jardin terrasse 
150 m² sans vis-à-vis. Salon d’expo. Sud et Est, 3 m de hauteur, large cuisine 
équipée, 2 chambres, 2 SDE, WC ind. Stationnement à l’entrée. DPE : D. Réf. : 
3562933. Charges/an : 1200 €. ›› In a Nice-style house, quiet downstairs of a 
3-room villa 77 m², very bright, garden terrace of 150 m², not overlooked. South/
East facing lounge, 3m high ceiling, large fitted kitchen, 2 bedrooms, 2 shower 
rooms, WC. Parking. EPC: D. Ref.: 3562933. Charges/yr : 1200 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           
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AGENCE DE FABRON
197, Promenade des Anglais - 06200 Nice

fabron@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 97 07 24 24
GINESTIMMO

341, chemin de la Ginestière - 06200 Nice
ginestimmo@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 97 53 97

ARAUCARIA
63, Avenue Sainte Marguerite - 06200 Nice

araucaria@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 22 53 77 53

www.groupepalaisimmobilier.com
04 22 53 77 53 04 22 53 77 53

04 97 07 24 24 04 97 07 24 24

04 93 97 53 9704 93 97 53 97
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NICE HYPER CENTRE/JEAN-MÉDECIN	   375 000 €

Bel immeuble niçois 4P 97 m². Étage élevé, séjour Sud balcon. 
3  chambres. Cuisine indép. équipée. Cave. Proche commerces, 
transports, écoles, appt familial idéal. DPE : B. Réf. : 2693002. 
Charges/an : 1382 €. Lots : 10. ›› Beautiful typical building, 2-bed 97 m². 
High floor, living room, South facing balcony. 3 bedrooms. Independent 
fitted kitchen. Cellar. Close to shops, transport, and schools, ideal family 
apartment. EPC: B. Ref.: 2693002. Charges/yr : 1382 €.

4P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE PLEIN CENTRE/PROCHE GARE	   198 000 €2P

Dernier étage (3e), immeuble niçois, 2P 56 m². Séjour d’angle 29 m² 
avec cuisine US, chambre 13 m², SDB (baignoire et douche). Appt 
très calme proche commerces et transports. DPE : G. Réf. : 3565220. 
Charges/an : 720 €. Lots : 30. ›› Top floor (3rd) of a Nice building, 1-bed 
of 56 m². Corner living room of 29 m² with open kitchen, bedroom 
of 13 m², bathroom (bath and shower). Very quiet apartment close to 
shops and transport. EPC: G. Ref.: 3565220. Charges/yr : 720 €.

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

VIEUX NICE 	   229 000 €

2/3 pièces de 41,75 m², à deux pas du Cours Saleya, 1er étage, très 
hauts plafonds, cuisine, salle d’eau, salle à manger, séjour, chambre 
et mezzanine avec chambre et bureau. DPE : E. Réf. : 3445036. ›› 
2/3 roomed of 41.75 m², close to Cours Saleya, 1st floor, very high 
ceilings, kitchen, shower room, dining room, living room, bedroom 
and mezzanine with bedroom and office. EPC: E. Ref.: 3445036.

3PNICE LE PORT	   465 000 €2P

Magnifique et spacieux 2 pièces d’environ 58 m², très lumineux, offrant 
une belle vue dégagée sur le Port et la mer. Vendu meublé. DPE : C. 
Réf. : 3521336. ›› Magnificent and spacious 2-room apartment of 
around 58 m², very bright, offering a beautiful unobstructed view of 
the Port and the sea. Sold furnished. EPC: C. Ref.: 3521336.

NICE FRANCK PILATTE	   1 990 000 €

Avant-dernier étage, rénové, terrasse d’angle 70 m² en front de mer. Rés. 
de standing ac gardien. Séjour plein Sud sur terrasse. Cuisine équipée et 
aménagée. 2 chambres ac rangements. Cave, pkg, garage. DPE : NC. Réf. : 
3055400. Charges/an : 5400 €. ›› Penultimate floor, renovated throughout, 
corner terrace of 70 m² on the seafront. Luxury residence with caretaker. South 
facing living room on terrace. Equipped and fitted kitchen. 2 bedrooms with 
storage. Cellar, parking, garage. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3055400. Charges/yr : 5400 €.

3P

        
        

        
VUE MER         
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www.groupepalaisimmobilier.com

8 AGENCES DE NICE À MENTON

NOTRE DAME
13, Avenue Notre Dame - 06000 Nice

notredame@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 13 00 30
VIEUX NICE

23, Rue de la Préfecture - 06300 Nice
vieuxnice@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 80 08 44

MONT BORON
7, Boulevard Franck Pilatte - 06300 Nice

montboron@palaisimmobilier.com - Tél. : 04 93 01 48 65

04 93 01 48 65 04 93 01 48 65

04 93 13 00 30 04 93 13 00 30

04 93 80 08 44 04 93 80 08 44

NICE MONT BORON	   595 000 €

Dernier étage rénové. Terrasse vue mer. Lux. résidence, piscine, gardien. 
Spacieux séjour, cuisine US, chambre ac dressing, terrasse. SDD à l’italienne ac 
WC. Clim réversible. Chauffage coll. Cave. Garage en sus. Expo Sud-Ouest. 
DPE : NC. Réf. : 3286678. Charges/an : 2400 €. ›› Renovated top floor. Terrace, 
sea view. Upmarket residence, pool, caretaker. Spacious lounge, bedroom, 
dressing, terrace. Walk-in shower. Reversible AC. Collective heating. Cellar. 
Garage opt. Southwest facing.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 3286678. Charges/yr : 2400 €.

2P

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            
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VILLEFRANCHE-SUR-MER VIEILLE VILLE	   345 000 €

Refait à neuf, 69 m². Pièce à vivre avec cuisine toute équipée 
aménagée. 2 chambres. Salle de douche, WC. Proche commodités, 
port et plages. Vendu meublé. DPE : C. Réf. : 3235165. Charges/an : 
828 €. ›› Renovated throughout, 69 m². Living room with fully fitted 
kitchen. 2 bedrooms. Shower room, WC. Close to amenities, port and 
beaches. Sold furnished. EPC: C. Ref.: 3235165. Charges/yr : 828 €.

3P

        
        

        
BAISSE DE PRIX            

            
          

MENTON BORRIGO-HAUT	   243 000 €

Borrigo, 3P en bon état, pkg et cave au 1er étage proche commodités. 
Entrée, séjour avec balcon, cuis.e équipée, 2 chambres avec balcon, salle 
d’eau et WC indép. DPE : NC. Réf. : 3544147. Charges/an : 2160 €. Lots : 157. 
›› Borrigo, 2-bed in good condition, parking and cellar on the 1st floor close 
to amenities. Entrance, living room with balcony, fitted kitchen, 2 bedrooms 
with balcony, shower room and separate WC. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3544147. 
Charges/yr : 2160 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

SOSPEL 	   1 399 000 €V

Demeure de 12P à Sospel proche village. Parc arboré de plus de 4 ha. 
Une villa sur 3 niveaux d’environ 300 m². Toiture et façades en bon 
état. Une maison annexe en pierres, de 400 m². Prévoir rénovation. 
DPE : NC. Réf. : 3481322. ›› Residence with 12 rooms in Sospel near 
the village. On a wooded park of more than 4 ha. A villa on 3 levels of 
approximately 300 m². Roof and facades in good condition. An annex 
stone house, 400 m². Work required. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3481322.

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            

            
          

ÈZE GRANDE-CORNICHE	   990 000 €

Villa 5P vue dégagée mer. Entrée, salon, cuisine équipée, salle à manger, 
terrasse, chambre, dressing, SDB, WC. RDJ :  bureau 23 m², SDD, WC, 
sauna. 2 appts 40 m² et 30 m² équipés. Véranda, garage, piscine, solarium. 
DPE : D. Réf. : 3272600. ›› 5-room villa, sea view. Entrance, living room, 
fitted kitchen, dining room, terrace, bedroom, dressing, bathroom, WC. 
Ground floor: office 23 m², shower, WC, sauna. 2 furnished apt.: 40 m² & 
30 m². Veranda, garage, pool, solarium.  EPC: D. Ref.: 3272600.

V

        
        

        
BAISSE DE PRIX            

            
          

MENTON GARAVAN	   220 000 €

Très beau 2P au 2e étage. Séjour avec balcon aperçu mer et verdure. 
Situé proche plages, gare et toutes commodités. Parking privé 
couvert. DPE : NC. Réf. : 3311420. Charges/an : 900 €. Lots : 57. ›› 
Very nice 1-bed on the 2nd floor. Living room with balcony overlooking 
the sea and greenery. Located close to beaches, train station and all 
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
ouverte sur le séjour, 3 chambres dont une avec balcon et aperçu mer. Salle d’eau, 
SDB avec WC. Cave. Travaux rénovation à prévoir. DPE : NC. Réf. : 3478994. ›› 85 m² 
4-room house with 50 m² garden. On 2 levels. Entrance with fitted kitchen opening 
onto the living room, 3 bedrooms, one with balcony and sea view. Shower room, 
bathroom with WC. Cellar. Renovation work required. EPC : NC. Ref. : 3478994.

NICE SAINT-PANCRACE	   340 000 €V

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           
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NICE CIMIEZ	   430 000 €

Prox Clinique Saint George, copro. de standing au calme avec piscine et gardien. 
Superbe 3P de 75,89 m², cuisine indép. 2 WC, placard, belle terrasse profonde, 
balcon, vue dégagée. Parking sous-sol fermé et cave. 04 93 85 83 32. DPE : C. 
Réf. : 2939582. Charges/an : 3775 €. Lots : 29. ›› Near Clinique Saint George, 
upmarket condo in a quiet area with pool and caretaker. Superb 2-bed of 
75,89 m², kitchen, 2 WC, cupboard, beautiful deep terrace, balcony, open view. 
Cellar, parking. 04 93 85 85 83 32. EPC : C. Ref. : 2939582. Charges/yr : 3775 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CIMIEZ	   920 000 €

4P de 130 m² dans une des plus belles résidence de Cimiez. Dans un oasis 
de verdure. Séjour sur terrasse plein sud de 25 m², 3 chambres équipées de 
rangements, cuisine indépendante équipée, SDB, SDD, WC. Parking en sous-sol 
cave. DPE : A. Réf. : 3033186. Charges/an : 5400 €. Lots : 225. ›› 3-bed of 130 m² 
in one of the most beautiful residence of Cimiez. In an oasis of greenery. Lounge 
on South facing terrace 25 m², 3 bedrooms, fitted kitchen, bathroom, shower, WC. 
Parking in the basement and cellar. EPC : A. Ref. : 3033186. Charges/yr : 5400 €.

4P

        
        

        
RARE         

        
        

        
 

NICE CIMIEZ	   440 000 €

Rés. gardien, 3P de 81,31  m² d’angle avec terrasse 16  m² vue dégagée. Refait à 
neuf, cuisine équipée ouverte sur séjour de plus de 30  m², 2  chbres dont une 
accès balcon,SDE, WC indép. Au calme, cave, poss. garage en sus. 04 93 85 83 32. 
DPE : NC. Réf. : 3317099. Charges/an : 3552 €. Lots : 173. ›› Residence with caretaker, 
corner 2-bed of 81,31 m² with terrace 16 m², open view. Renovated, open kitchen on 
living room of 30 m²+, 2 bedrooms - 1 on balcony, shower, WC. Quiet, cellar, optional 
garage. 04 93 85 83 32. EPC : NC. Ref. : 3317099. Charges/yr : 3552 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CIMIEZ	   420 000 €

2/3P de 72 m². Séjour ouest sur terrasse de 20 m², cuisine séparée, chambre, 
salle de douche et WC indépendant. Porte blindée, cave, et garage inclus. 
Copropriété ne faisant pas l’objet de procédure. 04 93 91 04 32. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : 1568956. Charges/an : 2592 €. Lots : 27. ›› 2/3-roomed of 72 m². West 
facing living room on 20 m² terrace, separate kitchen, bedroom, shower room 
and separate WC. Armored door, cellar, and garage included. Co-ownership, 
no procedure. 04 93 91 04 32. EPC : NC. Ref. : 1568956. Charges/yr : 2592 €.

2P

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

NICE FABRON	   745 000 €

4P traversant en dernier étage avec terrasse de plus de 60 m² et une 
vue mer époustouflante. Entièrement rénové avec des matériaux de 
qualités. Double garage, cave. 04 93 81 34 93. DPE : D. Réf. : 2837931. 
Charges/an : 4800 €. ›› 3-bed through on the top floor with terrace 
of 60 m²+ and a breathtaking sea view. Completely renovated with 
quality materials. Double garage, cellar. 04 93 81 34 93. EPC : D. Ref. : 
2837931. Charges/yr : 4800 €.

4P

        
        

        
VUE MER         

         
         

       

NICE VICTOR HUGO	   990 000 €4P

Magnifique appartement de 110 m² dans bel immeuble bourgeois, 
belles hauteurs sous plafonds avec le charme de l’ancien ainsi qu’une 
vaste terrasse de 30 m² au calme exposée sud. Parking collectif et 
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
terrasse 171 m². Pkg, garage, cave. Vue mer/ville panoramique ! DPE : 
NC. Réf. : 3070448. ›› Duplex of 161 m² in a residence with park, pool, 
caretaker. Living room, kitchen, master suite with bathroom, dressing room 
and terrace. 3 bedrooms with shower room, 171 m² terrace. Parking, garage, 
cellar. Panoramic sea / city view! EPC: NC. Ref.: 3070448.

NICE CORNICHE FLEURIE	   1 190 000 €V 6P

        
        

        
CO-EXCLUSIVITÉ             

             
        

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            

            
          

NICE GAIRAUT	   440 000 € NICE COULÉE VERTE	   585 000 €

2/3P 80 m² dans château bien conservé. Beau et grand séjour avec 
cheminée, cuis. séparée, SDB. À l’étage, chambre de maître, bureau 
et grand dégagement. Bon état. Superbe parc autour. Place de pkg 
public. DPE : E. Réf. : 1482562. Charges/an : 3840 €. Lots : 22. ›› 80m² 
2 / 3-roomed apt. in a well-preserved castle. Beautiful and large living room with fireplace, 
kitchen, bathroom. Upstairs, master bedroom, office and large hallway. Good condition. 
Superb park around. Public parking space. EPC: E. Ref.: 1482562. Charges/yr : 3840 €.

85 m² rénové avec 2 balcons situé au 3e étage d’un immeuble niçois avec 
ascenseur. Entrée, WC invités, salon avec cuis. ouverte toute équipée, chambre 
de maître avec dressing et SDD/WC, chambre avec SDD et WC. Cave partagée. 
DPE : C. Réf. : 2755112. ›› Renovated apt. 85 m² with 2 balconies on the 3rd 
floor of a building with lift. Entrance, guest WC, living room with fully equipped 
open kitchen, master bedroom with dressing and shower / WC, bedroom with 
shower and WC. Shared cellar. EPC: C. Ref.: 2755112.

3P3P

        
        

        
À SAISIR         
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NICE RUE DE FRANCE	   179 000 €

Résidence bien entretenue, 3e ascenseur, studio 32 m², entrée avec placard, 
grande pièce principale, terrasse 10 m², cuisine indépendante, SDD avec WC, 
cave, vue dégagée, calme, proche commodités. 06 33 23 96 00. DPE  : D. 
Réf. : TAPP410633. Charges/an : 875 €. Lots : 60. ›› Well maintained residence, 
3rd elevator, 32 m² studio, entrance with cupboard, large main room, 10 m² terrace, 
independent kitchen, shower room with toilet, cellar, open view, quiet, close 
to amenities. 06 33 23 96 00. EPC : D. Ref. : TAPP410633. Charges/yr : 875 €.

S

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

CAGNES-SUR-MER 	   593 000 €

Villa provençale individuelle de plain-pied, 4P de 100 m². Séjour 25 m², 
cuisine séparée équipée, 3  chambres, SDB, 2  WC, terrain plat 633  m² 
terrassé et arboré. Garage, place de parking, piscine semi-enterrée.  
06 12 28 47 40. DPE : C. Réf. : TMAI107485A. ›› Individual Provencal villa 
on one level, 3-bed 100 m². Living room 25 m², fitted kitchen, 3 bedrooms, 
bathroom, 2 WCs, flat land 633 m² terraced and planted with trees. Garage, 
parking space, semi-buried pool. 06 12 28 47 40. EPC : C. Ref. : TMAI107485A.

V

        
        

        
BAISSE DE PRIX            

            
          

NICE PESSICART	   434 600 €

Grand 4P, vue mer. Résidence récente, dernier étage, grand 4P, 
terrasse et balcon pour 27  m², vue très dégagée et mer. Garage, 
cave. 06  24 33  13 08. DPE  :  E. Réf.  :  TAPP423021. Charges/an : 
2980 €. ›› Large 3-bed, sea view. Recent residence, top floor, terrace 
and balcony of 27  m², very clear view to the sea. Garage, cellar.  
06 24 33 13 08. EPC : E. Ref. : TAPP423021. Charges/yr : 2980 €.

4P

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CORNICHE FLEURIE	   277 000 €

3P de 62  m². Entrée, séjour 20  m² sur belle terrasse expo. ouest, cuisine 
équipée et aménagée, 2  chambres avec placard. Salle d’eau avec double 
vasque et rangements. Cave, place parking privée. 06 33 23 96 00. DPE : E. 
Réf. : TAPP414832. Charges/an : 1544 €. Lots : 39. ›› 2-bed of 62 m². Entrance, 
living room 20 m² on beautiful West facing terrace. Fitted kitchen, 2 bedrooms 
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
Upmarket condominium, beautiful studio of 20 m² on a high floor 
with small terrace, in a quiet area. EPC : D. Ref. : TAPP421887.  
Charges/yr : 880 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE GARIBALDI	   162 000 €

Au pied de toutes les commodités, studio de 22 m² avec mezzanine, 
exposition ouest. Au 3e et dernier étage d’un immeuble du début du 
XXe siècle. DPE : E. Réf. : TAPP419215. Charges/an : 255 €. Lots : 20. 
›› Near all amenities, 22 m² studio with mezzanine, West exposure. 
On the 3rd  and top floor of a building from the beginning of the 
20th century. EPC : E. Ref. : TAPP419215. Charges/yr : 255 €.

S

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           
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NICE OUEST RÉSIDENTIEL	   230 000 €3P

Petite rés., 3P traversant, bon état général, calme et lumineux. Entrée, 
séjour sur balcon, cuisine sur balcon, 2 chambres avec placards, une 
salle d’eau. Garage, cave. Clim. DPE : E. Réf. : B-E1HBIU. Charges/
an : 2280 €. Lots : 14. ›› In a small residence, 3-room apartment, good 
condition, calm and bright. Entrance, living room onto balcony, kitchen 
onto balcony, 2 bedrooms with fitted wardrobes, a shower room. Garage, 
cellar. Air conditioner. EPC: E. Ref.: B-E1HBIU. Charges/yr : 2280 €.

NICE CENTRE	   235 000 €

Rés. standing, sécurisée, au dessus de Nic’étoile, 45 m², au 4e 
donnant sur jardin, calme absolu. Belles parties communes, accès 
PMR, Idéalement placé. DPE : NC. Réf. : B-E1DHP3. Charges/an : 
3360 €. Lots : 250. ›› Upmarket residence secured, above Nic’étoile, 
45m², on the 4th floor overlooking the garden, absolute calm. Beautiful 
common areas, access for people with reduced mobility, near all 
amenities and tram.  EPC: NC. Ref.: B-E1DHP3. Charges/yr : 3360 €.

2P

N
IC

E

Des femmes et des hommes
pour votre bien

ORPI GROUPE
NICE TRANSACTIONS
12, Rue Lamartine - 04 93 80 88 55 - velmer-immo@orpi.com
59, Bd de Cessole - 04 93 44 42 39 - nice.transactions@orpi.com
36, Bd Saint-Roch - 04 83 66 16 40 - nicetransactions2@orpi.com

04 93 44 42 39

04 93 80 88 55

04 93 80 88 5504 93 80 88 55

04 93 80 88 55

04 93 44 42 39

NICE MONT BORON	   185 000 €

Calme absolu en retrait de la ville. Dans maison niçoise, superbe 2P, 
parfait état, vue dégagée collines et Villefranche. Proche parc du 
Mont Boron et des bus. Pkg possible en supp. Pas de charges. DPE : 
C. Réf. : B-E1BEJJ. ›› In absolute calm, set back from the city. In a 
typical house, superb 2 bedroom apartment in perfect condition with 
open views of the hills and over Villefranche. Close to Mont Boron 
park and buses. Parking option. No charges. EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1BEJJ.

2PLA TRINITÉ 	   129 000 €

À vendre, 3 pièces avec parking et cave à rénover. Idéal placement 
locatif. Procédure en cours : non communiqué. DPE : D. Réf. : 
B-E1BRS5. Charges/an : 2000 €. Lots : 290. ›› For sale, 2-bed apat. 
with parking and cellar to renovate. Ideal rental investment. Procedure 
in progress: unknown. EPC: D. Ref.: B-E1BRS5. Charges/yr : 2000 €.

3P

MOULINET 	   590 000 €

Propriété de prestige, 300 m². Plusieurs appartements, idéal pour 
hôtel ou gîte. 1640 m² de terrain arboré, piscinable. Parking à 2 pas 
du village. Proche de plusieurs stations de ski. À visiter rapidement ! 
DPE : D. Réf. : B-E1HPUS. ›› Prestigious property, 300 m². Several 
apartments, ideal for hotel or gîte. 1640 m² of wooded land, 
swimming pool. Parking 2 steps from the village. Close to several ski 
resorts. EPC: D. Ref.: B-E1HPUS.

V

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE BAS GAIRAUT/PARC COROMANDEL	   449 000 €A

Superbe 4P 98 m² traversant. Suite parentale, 2 chambres, cuisine 
aménagée équipée, SDB et nombreux rangements, balcons. Pas de 
travaux à prévoir. Cave, box fermé, double pkg compris. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : B-2057 - REF B-E1HJDC. ›› Superb 3-bed through of 98 m². 
Master bedroom, 2 bedrooms, fitted kitchen, bathroom and lots of 
storage, balconies. No work needed. Cellar, closed box, double parking 
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
DPE : C. Réf. : 1401va. Charges/an : 1627 €. Lots : 120. ›› Upmarket building, 
lift, on a high floor. Renovated, high-end fittings. Facing South / East / West. 
Open view. Living room on terrace. 2 bedrooms, separate fitted kitchen. 
Walk-in shower with window. EPC: C. Ref.: 1401va. Charges/yr : 1627 €.

NICE DUBOUCHAGE	   548 000 €3P

Bel immeuble avec ascenseur, gardien, étage élevé, magnifique 3P 53 m² avec 
Balcon Ouest. Très calme, à 50 m de la mer et des plages, proche tram. Vendu 
meublé, nombreux rangements. Cave. Pkg proche en option. DPE : D. Réf. : 1403va. 
Charges/an : 1287.76 €. Lots : 55. ›› Beautiful building with elevator, caretaker, on a 
high floor, magnificent 2-bed of 53 m² with West facing Balcony. Very quiet, 50 m 
from the sea, close to the tram. Sold furnished, plenty of storage. Cellar. Nearby 
parking option. EPC: D. Ref.: 1403va. Charges/yr : 1287.76 €.

NICE PROMENADE	   330 000 €3P

Calme, superbe 2P traversant 49 m². Séjour et chambre sur terrasse de 14 m², vue 
mer pano. Cuisine séparée équipée, SDE avec douche à l’italienne, WC séparés. 
Hauts plafonds. Placards. Transformable en 3P. Cave, pkg. DPE : E. Réf. : 1421va. 
Charges/an : 1400 €. Lots : 44. ›› Quiet, superb 1-bed 49 m². Living room and 
bedroom on 14 m² terrace, pano. sea view. Separate fitted kitchen, shower room 
with walk-in shower, separate WC. High ceilings. Closets. Convertible into a 2-bed. 
Cellar, parking. EPC: E. Ref.: 1421va. Charges/yr : 1400 €.

NICE BAUMETTES	   260 000 €2P

Calme, rés. standing, superbe 3P 65 m² traversant en étage élevé, ascenseur. 
Double séjour sur terrasse 14 m² avec vue féerique Baie des Anges. Chambre 
et cuisine sur terrasse 11 m², vue verdure. Cave, pkg. DPE : E. Réf. : 1388va. 
Charges/an : 2822 €. Lots : 42. ›› Quiet, luxury residence, superb 2-bed 65 m² 
crossing on a high floor, elevator. Double living room on 14 m² terrace with 
magical view over the Baie of Angels. Bedroom and kitchen on 11 m² terrace, 
green view. Cellar, parking. EPC: E. Ref.: 1388va. Charges/yr : 2822 €.

NICE BAUMETTES	   450 000 €3P
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NICE BELLET - VENTABRUN	   369 000 €

En retrait de la route, calme complet, maison jumelée (d’un seule coté) sur 
2 niveaux. Belle pièce à vivre de 32 m² ouverte sur terrasse/jardin exposé ouest. 
2 belles chambres avec rangements. 2 WC, SDB, buanderie. Parking en Sous-sol. 
DPE : C. Réf. : 3373731. Charges/an : 1500 €. ›› Set back from the road, very quiet, 
semi-detached house on 2 levels. Beautiful living room of 32 m² opening on terrace/
garden facing West. 2 nice bedrooms with storage space. 2 WCs, bathroom, laundry 
room. Parking in the basement. EPC : C. Ref. : 3373731. Charges/yr : 1500 €.

V

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CALIFORNIE	   130 000 €

Proche H. Lenval, belle résidence avec gardien, étage élevé. Grand F1 de 27,57 m². 
Entrée avec placards, SDB avec WC, pièce principale sur terrasse avec vue 
dégagée. Idéal investissement locatif ou pied-à-terre. DPE : C. Réf. : 3387506. 
Charges/an : 1155 €. Lots : 61. ›› Near the Lenval hospital, beautiful residence 
with caretaker, on high floor. Large 1-bed of 27,57 m². Entrance with cupboards, 
bathroom with WC, main room on terrace with unobstructed view. Ideal 
investment. EPC : C. Ref. : 3387506. Charges/yr : 1155 €.

S

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

SAINT-ANDRÉ-DE-LA-ROCHE 	   115 000 €

Au calme en avant-dernier étage, 2P de 36 m². Entrée avec placard, 
salle de bains avec WC, coin cuisine, séjour ouvert sur terrasse avec 
vue dégagée et chambres avec rangements. Box en sous-sol. DPE : D. 
Réf. : 3519352. Charges/an : 708 €. Lots : 57. ›› Quiet penultimate floor, 
1-bed 36 m². Entrance with cupboard, bathroom with WC, kitchen area, 
living room opening onto the terrace with open view and bedrooms with 
storage. Box in the basement. EPC : D. Ref. : 3519352. Charges/yr : 708 €.
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
échappée mer. Pas de procédure à notre connaissance. Honoraires inclus 
charge vendeurs. DPE : NC. Réf. : 1169. Charges/an : 1080 €. ›› Near the sea : 
pretty 1-bed in perfect condition in Art Deco buidling, penultimate floor with lift. 
Fitted open kitchen, lovely view over the hills and sea view. No procedure to 
our knowledge. Selling fees included. EPC : NC. Ref. : 1169. Charges/yr : 1080 €.

2P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

CARRÉ D’OR CARRÉ D’OR/PROCHE MER	   399 000 €2P

Unique ! Dernier étage cœur carré d’or à 5 min de la mer, vaste terrasse d’environ 
30 m² surface habitable de 63 m² incluant 2 vérandas. Très jolie vue dégagée. 
État irréprochable. Vendu meublé. Honoraires inclus charge vendeur. RARE ! 
DPE : NC. Réf. : 2027. Charges/an : 1440 €. ›› Unique ! Top floor in the heart 
of the golden square, near the sea, large terrace of around 30 m², living area of 
63 m² including 2 verandas. Gorgeous open view. Mint condition. Sold furnished. 
Selling fees included. RARE ! EPC : NC. Ref. : 2027. Charges/yr : 1440 €.

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

NICE MOZART	   210 000 €

Rue Paul Déroulède, vaste 2P de 58 m, travaux à prévoir, en RDC, 
immeuble de standing proche Place Mozart et tram. Cave en RDC. 
Pas de procédure à notre connaissance. HCV. DPE : D. Réf.  : 1155. 
Charges/an : 1290 €. Lots : 101. ›› Rue Paul Déroulède, vast 1-bed of 
58  m² to renovate, on the ground floor in a luxury building near Place 
Mozart and tram, work required. Cellar on main floor. No procedure to our 
knowledge. Selling fees included. EPC : D. Ref. : 1155. Charges/yr : 1290 €.

2P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           
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NICE OUEST PROCHE ARAUCARIA	   239 000 €

Agréable 2P climatisé. Grande terrasse baignée de soleil, cuis.
ouverte, grande chambre avec SDB et WC. Proche commerces, 
écoles, transports et commodités. Piscine. Pkg, cave. DPE : D. Réf. : 
B-E1HQU6. Charges/an : 1980 €. Lots : 36. ›› Pleasant air-conditioned 
1-bed. Large sun-drenched terrace, open kitchen, large bedroom with bathroom 
and WC. Close to shops, schools, transport and amenities. Swimming pool. 
Parking, cellar. EPC: D. Ref.: B-E1HQU6. Charges/yr : 1980 €.

2P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CORNICHE FLEURIE	   495 000 €

Rés. standing, beau 3P d’angle 83 m² étage élevé. Séjour d’angle sur terrasse, 
cuisine équipée, 2 chambres, 2 bains. Somptueuse vue mer 180°. Gardien, 
piscine. Commerces à proximité. Garage, cave. DPE : B. Réf. : B-E1FQUT. 
Charges/an : 4624 €. Lots : 48. ›› Upmarket residence, beautiful corner 
2-bed 83 m² on a high floor. Corner living room on terrace, fitted kitchen, 2 
bedrooms, 2 baths. Sumptuous 180° sea view. Caretaker, swimming pool. 
Shops nearby. Garage, cellar. EPC: B. Ref.: B-E1FQUT. Charges/yr : 4624 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE LANTERNE	   399 000 €

Rés gd standing, 64 m², grand séjour/salle à manger, cuisine indépendante, 
chambre, SDB, WC. Traversant E/O, 2 terrasses, vue panoramique mer, ville 
et montagnes. Piscine et tennis. Garage et cave. DPE : C. Réf. : B-E1IFVB. 
Charges/an : 2760 €. Lots : 377. ›› Luxury residence, apartment 64 m², large 
living / dining room, separate kitchen, bedroom, bathroom, WC. Crossing 
E / W, 2 terraces, panoramic view of the sea, town and mountains. Pool & 
tennis court. Garage & cellar. EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1IFVB. Charges/yr : 2760 €.

2P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CARRÉ D’OR	   995 000 €5P

Dernier étage beau bourgeois rénové, triple expo. 138 m², double séjour, cuisine 
US, chambre de maître avec SDD et WC, 2 chambres, SDD, WC. Clim. Terrasse, 
balcons. Cave. Poss. chambres de bonnes en sus. DPE : NC. Réf. : B-E1G6IP. 
Charges/an : 3120 €. Lots : 15. ›› Bourgeois building, top floor, renovated, triple 
exposure. 138 m², double living room, open kitchen, master bedroom with shower 
room and WC, 2 bedrooms, shower, WC. AC. Terrace, balconies. Cellar. Optional 
maids room. EPC: NC. Ref.: B-E1G6IP. Charges/yr : 3120 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE LANTERNE	   675 000 €

Maison mitoyenne pleine de charme 125 m² vue mer. Beau séjour, 
terrasse, jardin, cuisine indép. avec terrasse. À l’étage, 3 chambres, SDB, 
SDD avec WC. Terrasse de 25 m². 2 studios indép., espace buanderie. 
Garage, pkg. DPE : D. Réf. : B-E1H11B. ›› Semi-detached house 125 m², 
sea view. Beautiful living room, terrace, garden, kitchen with terrace. 
Upstairs, 3 bedrooms, bathroom, shower room with toilet. Terrace of 25 m². 
2 detached studios, laundry. Garage, parking.  EPC: D. Ref.: B-E1H11B.

V

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE OUEST-FABRON	   430 000 €

Rés. avec piscine et parc. Beau 3P avec séjour-cuisine, 2 chambres, 
terrasse, jardin de 88 m², SDB, WC séparé. Nombreuses prestations 
de qualité, clim. Grand garage. DPE : B. Réf. : B-E1HDVG. Charges/
an : 2380 €. Lots : 260. ›› Residence with swimming pool and park. 
Beautiful 2-bed with living room-kitchen, 2 bedrooms, terrace, garden 
of 88 m², bathroom, separate toilet. Quality fittings, air conditioning. 
Large garage.  EPC: B. Ref.: B-E1HDVG. Charges/yr : 2380 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           
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7, Avenue de Suède - 06000 Nice
agerim@orpi.com
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NICE CIMIEZ	   233 000 €

Dans résidence sécurisée proche de commandant Gérôme. 2P en 
excellent état, séjour sur grande terrasse exposée Sud et calme, 
chambre, cuisine indépendante, salle de bains WC indépendant. 
Garage en sus. DPE : D. Réf. : 397861. Lots : 25. ›› In a secure 
residence near Commandant  Gérôme. 1-bed in excellent condition, 
living room on a large terrace facing South and quiet, bedroom, 
kitchen, bathroom, WC. Garage option. EPC: D. Ref.: 397861.

2P

        
        

        
CALME         

         
         

       

NICE CENTRE-VILLE	   370 000 €

Hôtel des Postes, refait à neuf en étage élevé avec ascenseur. Séjour avec 
cuisine US, 2 SDB, 2 WC, 2 chambres avec placards, balcon. Proche Masséna, 
tram. et tous commerces. Possibilité pkg en plus. DPE : C. Réf. : 400551. 
Charges/an : 1000 €. Lots : 17. ›› Hôtel des Postes, beautifully renovated 2-bed, 
high floor with elevator. Living room with open kitchen, 2 bathrooms, 2 toilets, 
2  bedrooms with wardrobes, balcony. Near Masséna, tram and all shops. 
Option: parking space. EPC: C. Ref.: 400551. Charges/yr : 1000 €.

3P

        
        

        
COUP DE CŒUR            

            
          

NICE CIMIEZ/CAP DE CROIX	   263000 €

Grand 2P très lumineux avec séjour d’angle donnant sur 2 balcons. 
Cuisine indép., SDB, WC, chambre. Proche commerces et transports. 
Vendu avec cave et garage fermé. Belle rés. DPE : NC. Réf. : 399490. 
Charges/an : 1920 €. Lots : 15. ›› Large, very bright 2-room apartment 
with corner living room opening onto 2 balconies. Separate kitchen, 
bathroom, WC, bedroom. Close to shops and transport. Sold with cellar and 
closed garage. Nice residence. EPC: NC. Ref.: 399490. Charges/yr : 1920 €.

2P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE GRANDE CORNICHE	   137 800 €S

Bas Mont-Boron : joli studio de 20 m² avec terrasse vue panoramique 
ville et mer. Très ensoleillé. Belle rénovation avec des matériaux 
de qualité. Cave. Vendu loué, idéal investissement. Coup de cœur 
assuré ! DPE : NC. Réf. : 400610. Charges/an : 600 €. ›› Lower Mont-
Boron: nice studio of 20 m² with terrace, panoramic view of the city and 
the sea. Very sunny. Nice renovation with quality materials. Cellar. Sold 
rented, ideal investment.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 400610. Charges/yr : 600 €.

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

NICE BAS CIMIEZ	   920 000 €

Proche Carabacel, proche commodités, magnifique bourgeois 5P, vue 
dégagée et calme. Expo. Sud, terrasse. Parfait état. 114 m² + 13 m² (chambre 
de bonne indép.) = 128 m². Cave, stationnement. DPE : C. Réf. : 400920. 
Charges/an : 3000 €. Lots : 15. ›› Near Carabacel, close to amenities, 
magnificent bourgeois building, 5-roomed apartment, clear and calm view.  
South facing terrace. Mint condition. 114 m² + 13 m² (independent maids 
room) = 128 m². Cellar, parking. EPC: C. Ref.: 400920. Charges/yr : 3000 €.

5P

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

NICE VICTOR HUGO	   990 000 €

4P de grand standing rénové totalement, dans un bel immeuble bourgeois du 
XIXe siècle, 2e avec ascenseur. Grand salon avec cuisine toute équipée et un 
bar. 3 très grandes chambres. Parquet, clim. Unique ! DPE : C. Réf. : 394947. 
Charges/an : 2500  €. Lots : 12. ›› 3-bed of high standing completely 
renovated, in a beautiful 19th century bourgeois building, 2nd floor with elevator. 
Large living room with fully equipped kitchen and bar. 3 very large bedrooms. 
Parquet, air conditioning. Unique ! EPC : C. Ref. : 394947. Charges/yr : 2040 €.

4P

        
        

        
LUXE         

        
        

        
 

N
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E

WWW.GUBERNATIS-IMMOBILIER.COM

GUBERNATIS IMMOBILIER
11 Bis, Rue Gubernatis – 06000 Nice 

info@cabinet-merengone.com 
04 93 44 92 36

p a r  C a b i n e t  M E R E N G O N E
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NICE BAS BAUMETTES	   235 000 €

Rare, parfait état. Proche mer, tram. Beau 2P 53 m² rénové. Séjour 20 m², 
grande cuisine, vue dégagée sans vis-à-vis, séjour et chambre expo Sud, SDD/
WC, dressing. Poss. 3P. Traversant, très lumineux. DPE : D. Réf. : B-E1E1SW. 
Charges/an : 9600 €. Lots : 7. ›› Rare, mint condition. Near the sea, tramway. 
Renovated 1-bed of 53 m². Lounge 20 m², large kitchen, unobstructed view, 
living room and bedroom facing South, bathroom/WC, dressing. Convertible 
into a 2-bed. Crossing, very bright.  EPC: D. Ref.: B-E1E1SW. Charges/yr : 9600 €.

2P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE BAS DE CIMIEZ	   1 590 000 €

Rare. Magnifique villa individuelle, 223 m² rénovée par architecte 2012, 
terrain 656 m². 2 appts sur 3 niveaux, ascenseur, terrasses. 8P, calme 
absolu, vue ville mer, superbes prestations, 2  entrées indép. Garage, 
pkgs. DPE : D. Réf. : B-B-E1G4E9. ›› Rare. Magnificent detached villa, 
223 m² renovated by architect in 2012, land 656 m². 2 apartments on 3 levels 
with elevator, terraces. 8 rooms, absolute calm, sea view, superb amenities, 
2 independent entrances, garage, parking.  EPC: NC. Ref.: B-B-E1G4E9.

V

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE MUSICIENS	   359 000 €

Rés. standing récente (2008). Parfaitement entretenue, étage élevé au 
calme, 3P contemporain avec terrasse/loggia, cuis. en alcôve sur le 
séjour, 2 chambres, chacune avec penderie, SDB, WC ind. DPE : D. Réf. : 
B-B-E1HA1G. Charges/an : 1524 €. Lots : 139. ››  Recent luxury residence 
(2008). Perfectly maintained, quiet, high floor, contemporary 2-bed with 
terrace / loggia, alcove kitchen on the living room, 2 bedrooms, each with 
its wardrobe, bathroom, WC. EPC: D. Ref.: B-B-E1HA1G. Charges/yr : 1524 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE OUEST CORNICHE FLEURIE	   340 000 €

Rés. standing, calme. Double expo S/N, sans vis-à-vis. Séjour et cuisine ind. 
(possibilité cuis US) sur belle terrasse Sud vue mer, ville. 3 chbres sur verdure. 
SDB, SDD, WC indép. Idéal famille. Cave, garage sous-sol. DPE : D. Réf. : 
B-E0YSIY. Charges/an : 2156 €. Lots : 114. ›› Upmarket residence, quiet. Facing 
S / N, no opposite. Lounge and Kitchen (possible open-plan) on beautiful South 
facing terrace with sea, city view. 3 bedrooms on greenery. Bath & showr room, 
WC. Cellar, garage.    EPC: D. Ref.: B-E0YSIY. Charges/yr : 2156 €.

4P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE DÉBUT CORNICHE FLEURIE	   325 000 €3P

Au calme, vue mer, terrasse sur living, cuis. équipée US 35 m², 2 chambres 
dont une parentale, placard, gde SDD à l’italienne 2  vasques, rangements, 
dressing placards, clim. réversible. Cave, pkg sous-sol. DPE : C. Réf. : B-E1H945. 
Charges/an : 2000 €. Lots : 104. ›› Quiet, sea view, terrace on living room, 
kitchen. Fitted open kitchen 35 m², 2 bedrooms including a master closet, 
large walk-in shower - 2 sinks, storage, closet dressing, reversible AC. Basement 
parking cellar. EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1H945. Charges/yr : 2000 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE OUEST ROUTE DE BELLET	   120 000 €

Viager occupé (H 81 ans). Colline, à 10 min du centre-ville. Résidence sécurisée, 
calme. 3P 81 m², 4e. Véranda 16 m². Belle vue verdure, ville et mer. Terrasse, 
jardinet. Garage, pkg. Rente mensuelle : 1508 €. DPE : C. Réf. : B-E1FYYC. 
Charges/an : 2030 €. ›› Life annuity (Male 81). Hill, 10 minutes from downtown. 
Secure, quiet residence. 2-bed 81 m², 4th floor. 16 m² veranda. Nice view of 
the countryside, town and sea. Terrace, patio. Garage, parking. Monthly pension 
€1508. EPC: C. Ref.: B-E1FYYC. Charges/yr : 2030 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 
N
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E
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Des femmes et des hommes
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16, Bd Victor Hugo - 06000 Nice
heliosimmobilier@orpi.com
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VIEUX NICE	   497 000 €3P

Dans un immeuble historique du XVIIe siècle, sublime 3P d’angle de 
91 m² (103 m² total) avec un balcon et des jolies vues. Vendu avec 
une grande cave ! Un vrai bijou ! DPE  : C. Réf.  : 3292150. Charges/
an : 1800  €. ›› In a historic 17th  century building, sublime 2-bed 
corner apartment of 91 m² (103 m² total) with a balcony and beautiful 
views. Sold with a large cellar ! A real gem ! EPC : C. Ref. : 3292150. 
Charges/yr : 1800 €.

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE PESSICART	   415 000 €

Situé dans une élégante et moderne résidence BBC avec piscine livrée en 
2017. Très joli 3P avec une terrasse de 30 m² et vues imprenables sur la ville 
et les montagnes. Vendu avec un garage. Magnifique produit ! DPE  :  NC. 
Réf. : 3492851. Charges/an : 3800 €. Lots : 22. ›› Located in an elegant and 
modern BBC residence with swimming pool delivered in 2017. Very nice 2-bed 
with a 30 m² terrace and breathtaking views of the city and the mountains. Sold 
with a garage. Wonderful product ! EPC : NC. Ref. : 3492851. Charges/yr : 3800 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CARRÉ D’OR	   298 000 €

Au cœur du Carré d’Or, av de Suède et au dernier étage d’un immeuble Niçois. 
Charmant 3P Duplex de 49,09 m² LC (60 m² total). Emplacement excellant ! 
À deux minutes de la mer. Idéal comme pied-à-terre, résidence ou location. 
DPE : NC. Réf. : 3561205. Charges/an : 975 €. ›› At the Heart of the Carré 
d’Or, av de Suède and on the top floor of a Nice building. Charming 2-bed 
duplex of 49,09 m² Carrez (60 m² total). Excellent location ! Two minutes from 
the sea. Ideal rental investment. EPC : NC. Ref. : 3561205. Charges/yr : 975 €.

3P

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

NICE CENTRE-VILLE	   820 000 €

Proche Jean Médecin, dernier étage, bel immeuble bourgeois 
avec ascenseur. Magnifique 5P climatisé 175  m² excellent état. 
Beaux volumes, charme de l’époque. Coup de cœur ! DPE  :  NC. 
Réf. : 3265115. Charges/an : 2370 €. ›› Close to Jean Médecin Avenue, 
in the centre, top floor of a beautiful building with elevator. Magnificent 
air-conditioned 4-bed of 175 m² in excellent condition. Beautiful volumes, 
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
3222327. ›› Beautiful bourgeois 2-bed of 118 m². South exposure, beautiful light in all rooms. Balcony overlooking the condo’s garden. High 
potential, requiring work. Can be converted into a 3-bed. Cellar. EPC: D. Ref.: 3222327.

3P d’une surface de 88,37 m² bénéficiant d’une magnifique terrasse, exposée Sud avec une vue panoramique. Séjour, 2 chambres, cuisine 
séparée aménagée et équipée, salle de bains, WC, dressing ainsi qu’une loggia. DPE : D. Réf. : 3518163. ›› 2-bed of 88.37 m² benefiting from 
a magnificent terrace, facing South with a panoramic view. Living room, 2 bedrooms, separate fitted and equipped kitchen, bathroom, WC, 
dressing room and a loggia. EPC: D. Ref.: 3518163.

Magnifique appartement entièrement rénové avec goût, situation géographique idéale à deux pas de la mer, de l’aéroport international. 
Centre-ville en quelques minutes grâce à la nouvelle ligne 2 du tram. DPE : C. Réf. : 3334198. Charges/an : 2132 €. ›› Beautiful apartment 
completely renovated with taste, ideal location close to the sea & the International Airport. Downtown in minutes thanks to the new Tram line 
2. EPC : C. Ref. : 3334198. Charges/yr : 2132 €.

NICE CARRAS/FERBER	  259 000 €

NICE 	  345 000 €

NICE CENTRE-VILLE	  620 000 €

        
        

        
NOUVEAUTÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           

           
           

 

        
        

        
EXCLUSIVITÉ           
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WWW.ZUCCARELLIMMOBILIER.COM

ZUCCARELLI IMMOBILIER
8, Rue de France - 06000 NICE

zuccarellimmo@gmail.com
04 93 87 14 46 - 06 27 49 73 12
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NICE CALIFORNIE	   1 100 000 €

Bureau de poste dans immeuble en copropriété, 365 m² + 8 places 
de stationnement en surface, loués par bail commercial jusqu’au 
31/12/2021. Loyer annuel environ 51000  €. DPE  :  NC. Réf.  :  calif. 
›› Post office in a condominium building, 365  m² + 8  parking 
spaces, under commercial lease until 12/31/2021. Annual rent 
approximately € 51000. EPC : NC. Ref. : calif.

C

LA TRINITÉ 	   3 950 000 €

Quartier en plein essor, carrefour stratégique, rare à la vente, emprise foncière 
1 240 m², immense hangar et logement, zone UEB du PLU, constructibilité 
max 7 700 m² dont 30 % autre que de l’habitat, pas d’obligation logements 
sociaux. DPE : NC. Réf. : TRINITÉ. ›› A booming district, a strategic crossroads, 
rare for sale, a 1,240 m² land area, a huge hangar and housing, maximum 
constructability of 7,700 m², only 30% of which other than housing, no social 
housing obligation. EPC: NC. Ref.: TRINITÉ.

C

NICE BAS FABRON	   275 000 €

Ch. Madonnette de Terron. Rés., piscine, tennis. T3 duplex, 70 m², plein sud, 
vue mer et verdure. À l’étage : séjour, cuisine (poss. US). Niveau inf., 2 chbres, 
SDB, 2nd terrasse. Cave, parkg sécurisé. Idéal famille ou pied-à-terre. DPE : E. 
Réf.  :  MADO. Charges/an : 2400  €. ›› Residence with pool, tennis. 2-bed 
duplex, 70 m², South facing, sea view and greenery. 1st floor : living room, kitchen 
- possible opening. Lower level, 2  bedrooms, bathroom, 2nd  terrace. Cellar, 
secure parking. Ideal investment. EPC : E. Ref. : MADO. Charges/yr : 2400 €.

3P

        
        

        
BAISSE DE PRIX            

            
          

NICE PROMENADE DES ANGLAIS	   650 000 €V

Dans petite rue discrète, bord de mer, tram à 50 mètres, immeuble R+1, 
215 m², parcelle 299 m². 1er : local 135 m² anciennement bureaux. 2e : 
appartement 60 m² sur terrasse 109 m². Parking dans cour 92 m². Beau 
potentiel de  rénovation. DPE : NC. Réf. : prome. ›› On a small discreet 
street, by the sea, 50 from the tram, building R+1, 215 m², plot 299 m². 1st: 
former office 135 m² . 2nd: apartment 60 m² on terrace 109 m². Parking 
in courtyard 92 m². Great potential for renovation. EPC: NC. Ref.: prome.

Avenue Cernuschi, superbe villa sur 3 niveaux, 163 m², à usage de bureaux 
avec possibilité logement, terrasse, garage, jardin, proximité tramway et 
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
village house in a dominant position, open mountain view, built on 3 levels. Large living room with access to the private garden, kitchen with 
balcony, 2 bedrooms, bathroom, separate WC. Large cellar. Work required. No charges. EPC: D. Ref.: 3487875.

3P en dernier étage avec terrasse, au calme, proche des commodités. Bel appartement dans résidence sécurisée, traversant, grande terrasse 
avec vue dégagée ville et collines. Ensoleillement maximal. Cave. Honoraires inclus à la charge du vendeur. DPE : C. Réf. : 3304826. Charges/
an : 200 €. ›› 2-bed on the top floor with terrace, quiet, close to amenities. Beautiful apartment in secure residence, crossing, large terrace with 
open view of town and hills. Very sunny. Cellar. Selling fees included. EPC: C. Ref.: 3304826. Charges/yr : 200 €.

NICE SAINT-SYLVESTRE	   230 000 €

GATTIÈRES VILLAGE	   265 000 €

3P

V
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NICE LIBÉRATION	   135 000 €

Dernier étage avec ascenseur, splendide immeuble Bourgeois ravalé. 
Charmant 2P sous les toits de 30 m². Poutres apparentes. Traversant 
Nord/Sud. Baigné de soleil. Calme. Faibles charges. À saisir ! DPE : 
NC. Réf. : 3387417. Charges/an : 720 €. ›› On the top floor, elevator, 
splendid renovated Bourgeois building. Charming 1-bed under the 
roofs of 30 m². Exposed beams. Crossing North / South. Bathed in 
sun. Calm. Low charges.  EPC: NC. Ref.: 3387417. Charges/yr : 720 €.

2P

NICE FLEURS	   300 000 €

Centre-ville, proche mer et tous transports (Tram, SNCF, Bus). Dernier 
étage, ascenseur. Somptueux, entièrement rénové avec goût. Vaste séjour/
cuisine équipée. 2 salles d’eau, 2 WC. Ensoleillé. Calme absolu. DPE : NC. 
Réf. : 3277560. Charges/an : 2100 €. ›› City center, close to the sea and all 
transport (Tram, SNCF, Bus). Top floor, elevator. Sumptuous 3-bed entirely 
renovated with taste. Large living room / fitted kitchen. 2 shower rooms, 
2 toilets. Sunny. Absolute calm. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3277560. Charges/yr : 2100 €.

4P

VIEUX NICE 	   212 000 €

À deux pas d’une des plus belles places de France : La Place Rossetti 
et tout proche de la Coulée Verte. « Loft » de 33 m² entièrement 
refait à Neuf. Idéal pied-à-terre ou placement locatif saisonnier à fort 
rendement. DPE : NC. Réf. : 3277088. Charges/an : 1320 €. ›› Close 
to the Place Rossetti and very close to the Coulée Verte. « Loft » 
of 33 m² completely renovated. Ideal  rental investment with a high 
yield. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3277088. Charges/yr : 1320 €.

2P

NICE LANTERNE	   148 500 €

Av. de la Lanterne. Rés de standing bien tenue. RDC, intérieur au 
calme. 2P de 45 m². Séjour de 17 m². Cuis. aménagée indépendante. 
Belles hauteurs sous plafond. Parking collectif assuré et sécurisé. 
Cave. DPE : NC. Réf. : 3277498. Charges/an : 1580 €. ›› Av. de la 
Lanterne. Well maintained luxury res. Ground floor, quiet interior. 1-bed 
of 45 m². Living room of 17 m². Detached fitted kitchen. High ceiling. 
Secure pkg lot. Cellar. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3277498. Charges/yr : 1580 €.

2P

NICE LIBÉRATION	   400 000 €3P

Emplacement 1er choix ! Proche marché de la Libération, tramway 
et Halle Gourmande. Magnifique immeuble de caractère. Grand 3P 
78 m². Traversant Sud/Nord. 2 Balcons. Ensoleillé. Idéal pro. DPE : 
NC. Réf. : 3410825. Charges/an : 1200 €. ›› Prime location! Near the 
Liberation market, tram and the Halle Gourmande. Magnificent building with 
character. Large 2-bed of 78 m². Crossing South / North. 2 balconies. Sunny. 
Ideal for professionals. EPC: NC. Ref.: 3410825. Charges/yr : 1200 €.

NICE LIBÉRATION	   215 000 €

Proximité immédiate marché et Gare du Sud. Immeuble de standing bien 
tenue avec gardien. 2e étage, ascenseur. Confortable 2P 56 m². Traversant 
Sud/Nord. Cuisine indép. avec balcon 4 m². TBE général. Cave. DPE : C. Réf. : 
3277692. Charges/an : 2400 €. ›› Proximity to the market and Gare du Sud. Well 
maintained luxury building with caretaker. 2nd floor with elevator. Comfortable 
1-bed 56 m². Crossing South / North. Separate kitchen with balcony 4 m². Good 
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
Charges/yr : 1374 €.

        
        

        
COIN NUIT          

          
          

    

SAINT-JEAN-CAP-FERRAT CENTRAL	   370 000 €

3 pièces avec terrasse en étage. Entrée, séjour avec terrasse, cuisine, 
2  chambres, salle de bains, WC, Rangements. À rénover. DPE  :  F. 
Réf.  :  AGB3P815. Charges/an : 1324  €. Lots : 32. ›› 2-bed with 
terrace on upper floor. Entrance, living room with terrace, kitchen, 
2  bedrooms, bathroom, WC, Storage. To renovate. EPC : F. Ref. : 
AGB3P815. Charges/yr : 1324 €.

3P

        
        

        
À SAISIR         
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AGENCE GÉNÉRALE BOVIS
Place Georges Clémenceau - 06310 Beaulieu-sur-Mer 

info@bovis-properties.com
04 93 01 00 36 

WWW.BOVIS-PROPERTIES.COM



Agréable maison mitoyenne 3P de 
64 m² avec jardin attenant. RDC : 
grande pièce à vivre, étage : cuisine 
indép., 2 chambres, dégagement 
avec placard, une salle d’eau avec 
WC. Grenier, cave. Expo sud/est. 
202830 € Hors honoraires 6 % TTC 
charge acquéreur. DPE : D.

VILLA 3 PIÈCES
COARAZE 

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Dans bel immeuble, 3P traversant 
de 76 m² lumineux en bon état avec 
terrasse et balcon. Entrée, séjour, 
salon, cuisine indép. aménagée, 
2  chambres, une SDE et une SDB, 
WC. Parking en sus. 330188  € 
Hors honoraires 6 % TTC charge 
acquéreur. DPE : NC. Réf. : B-E1IE7R. 
Charges/an : 2532 €. Lots : 30.

3 PIÈCES
NICE NORD LIBÉRATION  

EXCLUSIVITÉ

Dernier étage, dans résidence très 
bon standing, 3P rénové de 72 m², 
terrasse vue mer. Entrée, séjour, 
cuisine indép équipée, 2 chambres, 
une salle de bains, WC indép, 
placards. Garage. Honoraires 
locataire TTC 940.55  € dont EDL 
217.05 €. DPE : D. Dépôt de garantie : 
1310 €.

3 PIÈCES
NICE OUEST NAPOLÉON III

LOCATION

Réf. B-E1I56RRéf. B-E1IE7R Réf. B-E0VJ3P350 000 € 1 548 € CC 215 000 €

Immobilière GTI. SARL au capital de 5 488,56 €. SIREN 410 669 105. N° Carte Professionnelle de transaction et gestion immobilière : 
CPI 0605 20 16 000 005 841 délivrée par la préfecture des A.M. - Garantie financière GALIAN : 89, rue de la Boétie - 75008 PARIS

NICE
Vente & Location 35, rue Pastorelli - NICE
04 93 62 41 62 - immobilieregti@orpi.com

Gestion Locative 1, rue Alphonse Karr - NICE
04 97 03 25 25 - contactfag@orpi.com

VALLÉE DU PAILLON
Vente, Location & Gestion Locative
1 RD 2204 - BLAUSASC
04 93 79 60 81 - immobilieregtivallee@orpi.com

Immobilière GTI Orpi : 3 agences à votre service

Notre sélection de biens Ventes & Locations

Tous nos autres biens disponibles sur : www.immobilieregti.com
Toute notre actualité sur  Immobilière GTI ORPI   immobilieregti_orpi 

Des femmes et des hommes
pour votre bien

Immobilière GTI
vous souhaite
une très bonne
année 2020 ! C
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